STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

No 17pb

GARREY CARRUTHERS GOVERNOR

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

July 19, 1989

Northwest Pipeline Corporation 3539 East 30th Street Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Mike Turnbaugh

Senior Engineer

Administrative Order NSP-1579(L)

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh:

Reference is made to your applications of December 6, 1988 and February 14, 1989 for a 303.88-acre non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following acreage in the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool:

> RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM Section 1: All

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your Rosa Unit Well No. 240 to be drilled at an unorthodox coal gas well location 1310 feet from the South line and 945 feet from the East line (Unit O) of said Section 1, hereby approved under provisions of Rule 8 of the Special Rules and Regulations for this pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768.

Also, by authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 6 of said Order No. R-8768, the above non-standard gas proration unit is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay

Director

cc:

WJL/MES/ag

Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

NM Oil and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington

JUL21 1989

OIL CON. DIV DIST. 3



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

Date: 7-/8-89
Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Re: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Gentlemen: NSP
I have examined the application dated
for the Month of Fight Corp. Roya Conf. The Solution of Lease & Well No.
Operator Lease & Well No.
Unit. S-T-R and my recommendations are as follows:
Unit, S-T-R
- FARADREE
Yours truly,
Em Dusel

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTION & DRILLING 3539 East 30th Street Farmington, New Mexico 87401 4320 - PD - 041 - 89

February 14, 1989

NMOCD Michael Stogner 210 Old Santa Fe Trail Room #206 Santa Fe, NM 87503

Re: Non-standard Proration Unit

Rosa Unit #240

SE/4 Sec. 1, T31N, R6W

JULI 8 1989
OIL CON. DIV.
DIST. 3

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Attached please find the original application for a non-standard proration unit on the subject well. Also attached is an application for an unorthodox location.

As can be seen from the attached map there are no offset operators requiring notification on this particular well.

Should you need anything else to proceed with administrative approval of this well please let me know.

Sincerely,

Mike Turnbaugh, Senior Engineer

MJT/ch

FEB 20 1989
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTION & DRILLING 3539 East 30th Street Farmington, New Mexico 87401 4320 - PD - 050 - 89

February 14, 1989

NMOCD Michael Stogner 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Room #206 Santa Fe, NM 87503

Re: Unorthodox Location
Rosa Unit #240

SE/4 Sec. 1, T31N, R6W

Dear Mr. Stogner:

The subject well has been staked in the SE/4 of Sec. 1 which violates Rule 7 of Order R-8768.

Navajo Lake covers the SW/4 of Sec. 3 making a standard location very difficult (see attached map).

Northwest Pipeline seeks administrative approval for this unorthodox location.

No offset operators exist thus notification will not be required.

Sincerely,

Mike Turnbaugh, Senior Engineer

MJT/ch

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTION & DRILLING 3539 East 30th Street Farmington, New Mexico 87401 4320 - PD - 146 - 88

December 8, 1988

NMOCD Attn: Bill Lemay 310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Room #206 Santa Fe, NM 87503

Re: Application for Non-Standard

Gas Proration Unit Rosa Unit #240

SE/4 Sec. 1, T31N, R6W

Dedicated Acreage: 303.88 (all of Sec. 1)

Dear Mr. Lemay:

Northwest Pipeline Corporation requests permission to produce the above captioned well as a Non-Standard Gas Unit. The unorthodox size of this unit is necessitated by a variation in the legal subdivision of the U.S. Public Land Survey. The offset operators have been notified where applicable of our intentions by certified mail and they will forward any objections directly to your office. Copies of these letters along with the receipts for certified mail are enclosed.

Sincerely,

Mike Turnbaugh Senior Engineer

MJT/ch

TATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PROPERTY CONSERVATION FOR C-102 Revised 10-1-78 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

		All distances	s must be from t	he outer bounder	es of the Sect	Ionilla 187 1	
Operator Name Pine	alina Corpor	ation	Lua		sa Unit	•	Well No. 240
Northwest Pipe		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Sancil hall	Linitario
Unit Letter Section	on , 1	Township 31 No	orth	Range 6 West	4	Rio Arriba	
clual Footage Location o				945		East	•
	nom me	outh	line and		feat from th	•	line Dedicated Acreages
found Level Elev. 6320	Producing For Frui	mailon .tland	Poo		cuitland	Pool	303.88 Acres
1. Outline the acr	eage dedica	ted to the st	ıbject well l	by colored pen	cil or hachi	ire marks on th	ie plat below.
interest and roy	alty).					•	hereof (both as to working
3. If more than one dated by commu	nitization, u	nitization, fo	rce-pooling.	etc?	!		all owners been consoli-
X Yes	No If an	swer is "yes	i," type of co	nsolidation	uni	tization	
		owners and to	ract descript	ions which ha	ve actually	been consolid	ated. (Use reverse side of
this form if nece	essary.)					1 . 3 0	
No allowable wi	ll be assign	ed to the well	until all int	erests have be	en consoli	dated (by com	munitization, unitization,
forced-pooling,	or otherwise)	or until a nor	n-standard un	ut, eliminatinį	g such inter	esis, nas deen	approved by the Division
	<u> </u>						
_		t					CERTIFICATION
- No 0	ther W	fell in	Unit			I hereby	certify that the Information con-
		1					rein is true and complete to the
_							y knowledge and belief.
						11 mil	e sulmit
						Name	
					•	Position	Turnbaugh
							r Engineer
					•	Compony North	west Pipeline Corp.
					_	Date 11-1-	88
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		SECTION 1					1334 Blomitiserry
				1		I hereby	SAL THORNAY
Ī	1			į			carify "that" the bell protion This was played than field
į	1			1 1		notegol	of the find and bedg by the or
	•					underiny	
	[-			ls trug	The acontect to the body of the
	\ 						September 1977
<u> </u>	1		Y				· Alliantiples
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1			- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2		Date Surve	-
	(131	10'			ober 18, 1988 Professional Engineer
	1					and/or Lan	
• •	,			. "		67/	PP. 1
] 	*****					Ceglificate	No. 5979
h	-		2000	1300 1000	900	-1 /	. Risenhoover, L.S.



